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time elementary or secondary schools and ‘which qualify such persons
for the high school diploma or.the high school equivalency _cert}ﬁcate.

Approved May 28, 1969.

CHAPTER 865—H. F. No. 488

An act relating to the highway patrol; providing for pay increases
for officers and supervisory personnel; amending Minnesota Statutes
1967, Section 161.47, Subdivisions 2 and 3.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 161.47, Subdivi-
sion 2, is amended to read:

Subd. 2.  State highway patrol; salaries. (1) Each such
employee other than the highway safety director, chief supervisor, as-
sistant supervisors, and sergeants hereinafter designated shall be
known as patrol officers, each of whom shall receive a basic salary,
effective July 2, 1969, of not less than $566 $667 per month and in
addition thereto shall receive a salary increase equal to four percent
of his last previous salary converted to the nearest dollar at the com-
pletion of his first, second, third, fourth, fifth, sizth seventh, and
twelfth years of employment. Such salary increase shall be effective
for the payroll period nearest the patrol officer’s anniversary date of
employment.

(2} There may be appointed one chief assistant supervisor;
such deputy assistant supervisors as the commissioner deems neces-
sary; and such assistant supervisors, sergeants and officers as the com-
missioner deems necessary to carry out the duties and functions of the
highway patrol. The supervisors and sergeants shall be appointed by
law and have such duties as the commissioner may direct and shall be
selected from the patrol officers, sergeants, and supervisors who shail
have had at least five years’ experience as either patrol officers, ser-
geants, or supervisors. - .

(3) Commencing July 45 2, 196 1969, the base salaries of ser-
geants, assistant supervisors, deputy assistant supervisors, chief assist-
ant supervisor, and the chief supervisor shall be as shown in the fol-
lowing table determined by the following merit selary plan; which
shadl be administered by & beard eemprised of the director of persen-
pel of the hishway department; the assistant commissioner in charge
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set chall be eligible for the following salary inereases after satisfactery
job perfermance a3 determined by the merit beard ea the follewing
detes or for tho following time perieds whichever oeetss Ilnter:

=67 65 F1-F F-H 2

erbese eorafter ofafter or after of after

rate Zyesrs 3years 4 years 5years
Sergennt F22 36 5 66 84
Asgistant Supervisor 12 828 845 62 &40
Deputy-Assistant

Superyises 840 897 o945 8933 552
Chief Assistant

Supervises 089 1865 10620 1050 1944
Chief Spervisor EH2 H34 5157 188 15294

July 2, 1969

Sergeant . 913

Assistant Supervisor 1,028

Deputy Assistant Supervisor 1,156

Chief Assistant Supervisor 1,300

Chief Supervisor 1,462

In addition thereto the above personnel shall receive salary increases
equal 1o four percent of the base saiaries converted to the nearest dol-
lar after 3 years of service in grade and an additional four percent in-
crease converted to the nearest dollar after 5 years of service in grade.

Upon promotion the person will be paid at the base rate of pay
in effect for that position and shall be eligible for the stated increases
calculated from the effective date of promotion.

(4)  The salaries established herein are basic rates of pay for
the state employees enumerated and shall be placed in effect by the
commissioner of highways at the beginning of the first payroll period
following Juby + July 2, $96F 1969. The highway sefety dircetor; su-
pervisers; sergeeis; &né patrelinen autherized by this seetion shal}
each reeeive e sum of $3 per day subsistence while engaged in the
peﬁeﬁmaaeee-fdubyaaémedd:&enﬂaefeteshaﬂbereunbmedfm

expenges neeessarily ineurred by them in excess of $3 per day
sabsrs-teﬂee white engaged in perfeﬂﬂaﬂee of duty:

(5) Every person employed hereunder shall be subject to the
terms and provisions of Laws 1935, Chapter 254, and acts amenda-
tory thereof.

€6) TFhe cemmissiones is autherized to employ end desigante
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a hishway safety direstor; who shelt supervise and coordinets the a=-
tivities of the Minmesota hishway patrol and the deivers Heense divi-
cien and porform such ether duties as the commissiener mey pre-
seribe: He shett have alt the pewers; duties and rights ef a highway
petrol membes: His sateey shall be $15095 per menth

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 161.47, Subdivision
3, is amended to read:

Subd. 3.  Air patrol; salary adjustment. The commissioner
of highways may increase the salary of any member of the Minnesota
highway patrol in an amount not to exceed $125 & per month during
the period in which such member of the patrol is assigned to air pa-
trol duty. The commissioner may appoint, from among the members
of the patrol assigned to air patrol duty, a chief pilot who shall receive
$50 per month in addition to the air patrol duty salary differential
permitted by this subdivision, during the period of his assignment as
chief pilot.

Approved May 28, 1969.

CHAPTER 866—H. F. No. 572
[Coded]

An act relating to private business, trade and correspondence
schools maintaining or conducting courses for profit or for tuition;
repealing Minnesota Statutes 1967, Chapters 141 and 142.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [141.21] Private business, trade and corre-
spondence school act; definitions.  Subdivision 1. Words, terms
and phrases.  The following words, terms and phrases shall have
the meanings ascribed to them in this section.

Subd. 2. Commissioner. “Commissioner” means commis-
sioner of education.

Subd. 3.  Selicitor.  “Solicitor” means a person who for a
salary or for commission, acts as an agent, independent contractor,
salesman, or counselor in procuring or attempting to procure students
or enrollees for a course of instruction by solicitation in any form
made at any place except- on the actual business premises of the
school and except for rendering public information service at the invi-
tation or permission of a school or educational organization.
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